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Under 13 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 K Hopewell Solihull &  A    14:30
  2 Ajohntae Smith Birchfield  A    14:33
  3 A SaulBraddock Wolverhamp  A    14:33
  4 Ben Prince Tipton Har    14:51
  5 C Johnson Coventry G  A    15:05
  6 Tom Bailey Halesowen  A    15:21
  7 Owen Knox Banbury Ha    15:28
  8 Michael Gayle Birchfield  B    15:31
  9 William Eadon Leamington    15:39
 10 H HardySmith Cannock &    15:40
 11 D Marshall Bristol &  B    15:50

 12 G Beardmore Worcester    15:50
 13 D Hargrave Coventry G  B    15:51
 14 C Moreland Charnwood    15:54
 15 C McLeod Solihull &  B    15:57
 16 J Droogmans Newcastle    16:20
 17 Alfie Long Silson Jog    16:25
 18 Zac Campbell Wolverhamp  B    16:45
 19 N Marchant Bristol &  A    17:36
 20 Ben Harrison Coventry G  C    17:40
 21 Joshua Rose Halesowen  B    17:45

Under 13 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Charles Iliff Birchfield  A    15:00    29:33 +  1
  2 W Randell Solihull &  A    15:50    30:20 -  1
  3 L HaffieHobday Wolverhamp  A    16:06    30:39  0
  4 Jake Kelly Banbury Ha    15:14    30:42 +  3
  5 Luke Harrison Birchfield  B    15:20    30:51 +  3
  6 Daniel Quinn Tipton Har    16:06    30:57 -  2
  7 Conor Jelley Coventry G  A    16:03    31:08 -  2
  8 B Hammond Cannock &    15:34    31:14 +  2
  9 Charlie Sloan Charnwood    15:35    31:29 +  5
 10 Dominic Priest Leamington    15:54    31:33 -  1
 11 Isaac Elliott Halesowen  A    16:24    31:45 -  5
 12 Lucas Bennett Coventry G  B    16:09    32:00 +  1
 13 Joshua McCabe Solihull &  B    16:23    32:20 +  2
 14 Joshua Bentley Worcester    16:36    32:26 -  2
 15 Seth Rycroft Silson Jog    16:49    33:14 +  2
 16 Dylan Quibell Bristol &  B    17:27    33:17 -  5
 17 J Partoon Wolverhamp  B    16:45    33:30 +  1
 18 Caine Davies Newcastle    17:38    33:58 -  2
 19 Robert Kiekuth Bristol &  A    20:05    37:41  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Charles Iliff Birchfield  A    15:00
  2 Jake Kelly Banbury Ha    15:14
  3 Luke Harrison Birchfield  B    15:20
  4 B Hammond Cannock &    15:34
  5 Charlie Sloan Charnwood    15:35
  6 W Randell Solihull &  A    15:50
  7 Dominic Priest Leamington    15:54
  8 Conor Jelley Coventry G  A    16:03
  9 L HaffieHobday Wolverhamp  A    16:06
 10 Daniel Quinn Tipton Har    16:06

Under 13 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Daniel Swain Birchfield  A    14:44    44:17  0
  2 Hallam Cox Solihull &  A    14:02    44:22  0
  3 Harry Dyall Wolverhamp  A    15:20    45:59  0
  4 Bill Chesters Cannock &    15:48    47:02 +  4
  5 Kyle Pearson Tipton Har    16:06    47:03 +  1
  6 Nathan Casey Birchfield  B    16:15    47:06 -  1
  7 B Carpenter Banbury Ha    16:37    47:19 -  3
  8 George Parker Coventry G  A    16:31    47:39 -  1
  9 Cian McKeaney Leamington    16:13    47:46 +  1
 10 Adam Bowley Charnwood    17:16    48:45 -  1
 11 Louis Price Solihull &  B    17:12    49:32 +  2
 12 Tom Partridge Halesowen  A    18:05    49:50 -  1
 13 J Williams Worcester    17:28    49:54 +  1
 14 Jack Hughes Wolverhamp  B    16:31    50:01 +  3
 15 James Keay Coventry G  B    18:02    50:02 -  3
 16 Adam Fradley Newcastle    17:14    51:12 +  2
 17 Micheal Rapson Silson Jog    18:03    51:17 -  2
 18 Harry Feehily Bristol &  B    18:04    51:21 -  2
 19 S HardingHill Bristol &  A    16:36    54:17  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Hallam Cox Solihull &  A    14:02
  2 Daniel Swain Birchfield  A    14:44
  3 Harry Dyall Wolverhamp  A    15:20
  4 Bill Chesters Cannock &    15:48
  5 Kyle Pearson Tipton Har    16:06
  6 Cian McKeaney Leamington    16:13
  7 Nathan Casey Birchfield  B    16:15
  8 George Parker Coventry G  A    16:31
  9 Jack Hughes Wolverhamp  B    16:31
 10 S HardingHill Bristol &  A    16:36
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Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    44:17
1 Ajohntae Smith (2) 14:33 2 Charles Iliff (1) 15:00
3 Daniel Swain (1) 14:44
  2 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘A’    44:22
1 K Hopewell (1) 14:30 2 W Randell (2) 15:50
3 Hallam Cox (2) 14:02
  3 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’    45:59
1 A SaulBraddock (3) 14:33 2 L HaffieHobday (3) 16:06
3 Harry Dyall (3) 15:20
  4 Cannock & Stafford Ac    47:02
1 H HardySmith (10) 15:40 2 B Hammond (8) 15:34
3 Bill Chesters (4) 15:48
  5 Tipton Harriers    47:03
1 Ben Prince (4) 14:51 2 Daniel Quinn (6) 16:06
3 Kyle Pearson (5) 16:06
  6 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    47:06
1 Michael Gayle (8) 15:31 2 Luke Harrison (5) 15:20
3 Nathan Casey (6) 16:15
  7 Banbury Harriers Ac    47:19
1 Owen Knox (7) 15:28 2 Jake Kelly (4) 15:14
3 B Carpenter (7) 16:37
  8 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    47:39
1 C Johnson (5) 15:05 2 Conor Jelley (7) 16:03
3 George Parker (8) 16:31
  9 Leamington Cycling & Athletic    47:46
1 William Eadon (9) 15:39 2 Dominic Priest (10) 15:54
3 Cian McKeaney (9) 16:13
 10 Charnwood A C    48:45
1 C Moreland (14) 15:54 2 Charlie Sloan (9) 15:35
3 Adam Bowley (10) 17:16
 11 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘B’    49:32
1 C McLeod (15) 15:57 2 Joshua McCabe (13) 16:23
3 Louis Price (11) 17:12

 12 Halesowen A & Cc  ‘A’    49:50
1 Tom Bailey (6) 15:21 2 Isaac Elliott (11) 16:24
3 Tom Partridge (12) 18:05
 13 Worcester Ac    49:54
1 G Beardmore (12) 15:50 2 Joshua Bentley (14) 16:36
3 J Williams (13) 17:28
 14 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’    50:01
1 Zac Campbell (18) 16:45 2 J Partoon (17) 16:45
3 Jack Hughes (14) 16:31
 15 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’    50:02
1 D Hargrave (13) 15:51 2 Lucas Bennett (12) 16:09
3 James Keay (15) 18:02
 16 Newcastle Staffs Ac    51:12
1 J Droogmans (16) 16:20 2 Caine Davies (18) 17:38
3 Adam Fradley (16) 17:14
 17 Silson Joggers Ac    51:17
1 Alfie Long (17) 16:25 2 Seth Rycroft (15) 16:49
3 Micheal Rapson (17) 18:03
 18 Bristol & West Ac (est. 1882)  ‘B’    51:21
1 D Marshall (11) 15:50 2 Dylan Quibell (16) 17:27
3 Harry Feehily (18) 18:04
 19 Bristol & West Ac (est. 1882)  ‘A’    54:17
1 N Marchant (19) 17:36 2 Robert Kiekuth (19) 20:05
3 S HardingHill (19) 16:36

Incomplete Teams:
Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘C’

1 Ben Harrison (20) 17:40
Halesowen A & Cc  ‘B’

1 Joshua Rose (21) 17:45

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Hallam Cox Solihull & A    14:02
  2 K Hopewell Solihull & A    14:30
  3 A SaulBraddock Wolverhamp A    14:33
  = Ajohntae Smith Birchfield A    14:33
  5 Daniel Swain Birchfield A    14:44
  6 Ben Prince Tipton Har    14:51
  7 Charles Iliff Birchfield A    15:00
  8 C Johnson Coventry G A    15:05
  9 Jake Kelly Banbury Ha    15:14
 10 Luke Harrison Birchfield B    15:20
  = Harry Dyall Wolverhamp A    15:20
 12 Tom Bailey Halesowen A    15:21
 13 Owen Knox Banbury Ha    15:28
 14 Michael Gayle Birchfield B    15:31
 15 B Hammond Cannock &    15:34
 16 Charlie Sloan Charnwood    15:35
 17 William Eadon Leamington    15:39
 18 H HardySmith Cannock &    15:40
 19 Bill Chesters Cannock &    15:48
 20 D Marshall Bristol & B    15:50
  = G Beardmore Worcester    15:50
  = W Randell Solihull & A    15:50
 23 D Hargrave Coventry G B    15:51
 24 C Moreland Charnwood    15:54
  = Dominic Priest Leamington    15:54
 26 C McLeod Solihull & B    15:57
 27 Conor Jelley Coventry G A    16:03
 28 Daniel Quinn Tipton Har    16:06
  = Kyle Pearson Tipton Har    16:06
  = L HaffieHobday Wolverhamp A    16:06

 31 Lucas Bennett Coventry G B    16:09
 32 Cian McKeaney Leamington    16:13
 33 Nathan Casey Birchfield B    16:15
 34 J Droogmans Newcastle    16:20
 35 Joshua McCabe Solihull & B    16:23
 36 Isaac Elliott Halesowen A    16:24
 37 Alfie Long Silson Jog    16:25
 38 Jack Hughes Wolverhamp B    16:31
  = George Parker Coventry G A    16:31
 40 Joshua Bentley Worcester    16:36
  = S HardingHill Bristol & A    16:36
 42 B Carpenter Banbury Ha    16:37
 43 J Partoon Wolverhamp B    16:45
  = Zac Campbell Wolverhamp B    16:45
 45 Seth Rycroft Silson Jog    16:49
 46 Louis Price Solihull & B    17:12
 47 Adam Fradley Newcastle    17:14
 48 Adam Bowley Charnwood    17:16
 49 Dylan Quibell Bristol & B    17:27
 50 J Williams Worcester    17:28
 51 N Marchant Bristol & A    17:36
 52 Caine Davies Newcastle    17:38
 53 Ben Harrison Coventry G C    17:40
 54 Joshua Rose Halesowen B    17:45
 55 James Keay Coventry G B    18:02
 56 Micheal Rapson Silson Jog    18:03
 57 Harry Feehily Bristol & B    18:04
 58 Tom Partridge Halesowen A    18:05
 59 Robert Kiekuth Bristol & A    20:05


